CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department		Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	F.O. BOX 2008		WELL API NO. 30-025-30702
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PR DIFFERENT RESE	ICES AND REPORTS ON WEL OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR RVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PER 1-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	OR PLUG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
1. Type of Well: Oil. GAS WELL X WELL	OTHER		Lowe "Late"
2. Name of Operator	huna		8. Well No.
William C. Bahi 3. Address of Operator	burg		9. Pool name or Wildcat
-	Blvd., Suite 216, D	allas, TX	King Devonian
Section 2.5	Feet From The South Township 13 S Ram 10. Elevation (Show whether I	nge 37 E N DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	NMPM Lea County 856 GR
NOTICE OF IN			SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB
OTHER: attempt complet	ion up-hole x	OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Openwork) SEE RULE 1103.	ntions (Clearly state all pertinent details, and	d give pertinent dates, includ	ing estimated date of starting any proposed
Plan to abandor	n Devonian section b	ecause zone i	s non-productive.
Will set CIBP a with 35 sacks o		Devonian per	forations 12,087-12,162.
			amp section until commercial n plat upon successful

0wner 214/392-0123 William C. Bahlburg TELEPHONE NO. TYPE OR PRINT NAME (This space for State Use)
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY SEXTON DATEJUN 18 1993 DISTRICT I SUPERVISOR _ TTTLE _ APPROVED BY-

Verbal approval given by Evelyn Downs on 6/15/93.

RECEIVED

JUN 17 1993

- JAOBBS TEPOS Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240		x 2088	WELL API NO.	
P.O. Box 2088 P.O. Box 2088 DISTRICT II Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088		30 -025-30702		
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210		5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X		
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
SUNDRY NOTIC	CES AND REPORTS ON	WELLS		
	POSALS TO DRILL OR TO DE VOIR. USE "APPLICATION FO 101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.	DR PERMIT"	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name	
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL X WELL	OTHER		Lowe "	
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.	
William C.	Bahlburg		9. Pool name or Wildcat	
 Address of Operator 14875 Landmark Blv 	d. Suite 216.	Dallas, TX	King Devonian	
4. Well Location	d., 50/00 210,	barras, TX	King beverran	
Unit Letter M: 900	Feet From Thesouth	Line and50	Feet From The West Line	
Section 25	Township 13S		NMPM Lea County	
	10. Elevation (Show w	hether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	3856 GR	
11. Check A	ppropriate Box to India	cate Nature of Notice, R	eport, or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT	
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB		
OTHER:		OTHER: comp1	OTHER: completion work	
Describe Proposed or Completed Operation work) SEE RULE 1103.	ons (Clearly state all persinent det	ails, and give pertinent dates, inclu	ding estimated date of starting any proposed	
6-9-93 Drilled	out CIBP @ 12,	140°. Drilled 3f	t. cement to 12,165' TD.	
6-10-93 Set pkr 12,154-		. Tested perfor	ations 12,087-90 and	
I hereby certify that the information above is true		Owner	6/14/93	
SIGNATURE	· Mannife	mre	214/392-0123	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME William	C. Bahlburg		TELEPHONE NO.	
(This space for State Use) ORIGINAL SIGNE	D BY JERRY SEXTON		4 0 1000	
	SUPERVISOR	mle	<u> </u>	
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	wet.			

PECEIVED
JUN 17 1993

OCD HOBBS

State of New Mexico Submit 3 Copies Form C-103 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department to Appropriate District Office Revised 1-1-89 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICTI WELL API NO. P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 30-025-30702 Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II 5. Indicate Type of Lease P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 FEE X STATE DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO'A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) Lowe 125 Type of Well: WELL WELL KX OTHER 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. 1 William C. Bahlburg 9. Pool name or Wildcat 3. Address of Operator King Devonian 14875 Landmark Blvd., Suite 216, Dallas, TX 75240 4. Well Location 50 west Unit Letter M: 900 Feet From The south Line and Feet From The Line 37 E vaship 13 S Range 37 E

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 13 S NMPM Section Township County 3856 GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB **PULL OR ALTER CASING** Completion work OTHER: OTHER:__ 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. 4-10-93 Drld. DV tool and 10' cement to 12,230' Perforated 12,154-62, 12,188-94, 12,204-18, 4 SPF Acidized perforations 12,154-218 w/680 gal, 15% HCL and swab tested 4-12-93 4-13-93 4-15-93 Set cement retainer at 12,180' Cmt squeeze perforations 12,188-218 w/100 sxs class H w/ 6/10% Halad-9 pumped at 1300 psi Hydrojet 12,155-57 and 12,087-90'
Set pkr at 12,127'. Acidized perf 12,154-62 w/1000 gal 15% MCA and swab tested 4-16-93 4-19-93 4-21-93 Rig-up Servo-Dynamics and stress-frac perforations 12,154-62 & 12,087-90 and swab tested Set CIBP @ 12,140'. Set pkr at 12,100' & tested CIBP to 4000#. Held OK. Set pkr at 12,000'. 4-26-93 4-28-93 Acidized perforations 12,087-90 w/1500 gal 15% NeFe and swab tested.

TYPE OR FRINT NAME Willaim C. Bahlburg	DATE 4/9/93 TELEPHONE NO. 214/392-
(This space for State Use)	0123
Orig. Signed by	DATE MAY 25 1993

Geologist

CONDITIONS OF AFTROVAL, IF ANY:

RECEIVED MAY 2 4 1993

OCD HOBBS OFFICE

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL API NO.	30-025-30702

5. Indicate Type of Lease

DIGITAL COLUMN			STATE FEE X
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
SUNDRY NOTICES	AND REPORTS ON WEL	LLS	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL	USE "APPLICATION FOR PE	RMIT"	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
	OR SUCH PROPOSALS.)		
1. Type of Well:			Lowe "25"
OIL WELL X WELL	OTHER		
2. Name of Operator William C. Ba	hlburg		8. Well No. 1
3. Address of Operator			9. Pool name or Wildcat
14875 Landmark Blvd., Sui	te 216, Dallas, TX	75240	King Devonian
4. Well Location		Ε0	
Unit Letter M : 900 Fe	et From The South	Line and	Feet From The West Line
Section 25 To			NMPM Lea County
	10. Elevation (Show whether		356 GR
11. Check Appro	priate Box to Indicate 1	Nature of Notice, Re	eport, or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENT	ION TO:	SUB	SEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	LUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON C	HANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING		CASING TEST AND CE	MENT JOB XX
OTHER:		OTHER:	
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cl. work) SEE RULE 1103.	early state all pertinent details, an	nd give pertinent dates, includ	ling estimated date of starting any proposed
4-2-93 Drilled 7 7/8" hol	e to 12,270 ft. R	an Multi-shot sı	urvey.
4-3-93 Ran E-logs: Neutr	on-Density and Dua	l Laterolog.	
Halliburton 50/50 Tested csg. to 200	Poz w/ 4/10% CFR, 9 0 psi for 30 min. nd 400 sx Premium 3	5/10% KCL per sx Held OK. Open 1% CaCl2. Bumpe	ol set at 7050'. Cmt w/1100 sx a. Bumped Plug at 10:30 a.m. DV Tool and cmt w/4000sx Hell at plug at 4:15 p.m. Closed OK.

I hereby certify that the infe	ormation above is true and equiplete to the last of my knowledge		4.40.400
SIONATURB	Mr. C. Muniff	mæ President/Owner	DATE4/9/93
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	William C. Bahlburg		тецерноне но. 214/392-01 23
(This space for State Use)	Orig. Signed by		

TITLE .

APPROVED BY-

Paul Kautz Geologist

APR 26 1993

_ DATE -

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

REPORT OF

SUB-SURFACE DIRECTIONAL SURVEY

BAHLBURG EXPLORATION INC.

NO. 1 LOWE "25"

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

JOB NUMBER	TYPE OF SURVEY	DATE
430-1589	SURFACE READOUT GYRO	FEB. 19, 1992
430-1589	ELECTRONIC MULTISHOT SURVEY	MAR. 21, 1993
430-1589	ELECTRONIC MULTISHOT SURVEY	APR. 1, 1993

OFFICE: MIDLAND, TX

SURVEY BY TIM STEPHENS

BALHBURG EXPLORATION No. 1 Lowe "25"

slot #1 LOWE FIELD LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

SURVEY LISTING

by Eastman Teleco

Your ref : S.R.G. and E.M.S Survey to T.D. Our ref : svy139

License :

Date printed : 1-Apr-93 Date created : 1-Apr-93 Last revised : 1-Apr-93

Field is centred on 0.000,0.000,0.00000,+ Structure is centred on 0.000,0.000,0.00000,N

Slot location is nO 0 0.000, w4 29 18.843 Slot Grid coordinates are N 0.000, E 0.000 Slot local coordinates are 0.00 N 0.00 E Reference North is Grid North